THE CITY OF GRETNA MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL EMERGENCY MEETING



Gretna City Hall 740 Second Street, Gretna, LA 70053 Council Chambers, 2nd floor.

March 25, 2025 - 12:00 AM **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Opening Prayer / Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Condemnation and Demolition Hearing:

731-1/2 Governor Hall Street - Bernice Jackson et al, Charles Jackson.

Condemnation and demolition hearing on the structure at 731-1/2 Governor Hall Street, further described as Lot 9, Square 32, Brooklyn Subdivision.(Assessment No. 0100006343)

- 4. Other Matters.
- 5. Meeting Adjounment.



Mayor

Belinda Cambre Constant

Councilmembers

Wayne A. Rau Councilman-at-Large Rudy S. Smith District One

> District Two Mark K. Miller District Three

Michael A. Hinyub

Jackie J. Berthelot District Four

Departments

Building

Danika E. Gorrondona

Citizens Affairs

Rachael Stanley

City Clerk

Norma J. Cruz

City Development

Amelia Pellegrin

Code Enforcement

Angel L. Gonzales

Environmental Affairs

Madason Priore

Finance & Tax

Raylyn C. Stevens

Human Resources

Gwen Turner

Information Technology

Michael T. Wesley

Operations

Eric Stahl

Parks & Parkways

Amie L. Hebert

Public Utilities

Ron Johnson

City of Gretna

740 Second Street (70053)

P. O. Box 404

Gretna, Louisiana 70054-0404

NOTICE OF EMERGENCY DEMOLITION HEARING

March 24, 2025

Bernice Jackson et al Charles Jackson 731 1/2 Governor Hall Street Gretna, La. 70053

Pursuant to LA R.S. 33:4762(C) and Gretna City Ordinance Section 10-337(c) this letter shall serve as 24-hour notice that the City of Gretna intends to demolish your property, and you are required to show cause at the date and time below why the City should not proceed.

Property 731 ½ Governor Hall Street, Lot 9, Tract 32, Subdivision Brooklyn Division

The City of Gretna has determined that the building at the above referenced address poses a risk of immediate loss or damage to person(s) or property.

The City of Gretna will commence with the demolition of the referenced property following an emergency hearing by the Gretna City Council on Tuesday, March 25, 2025, at 12pm in the Gretna City Hall Council Chambers to review this matter. Please govern yourself accordingly.

Danika Gorrondona, CBO City of Gretna Building Official

Phone: (504)363-1505 - www.gretnala.com - Fax: (504)363-1509